CURRICULUM VITAE

Valeriy Slastikov

Department of Mathematics
University of Bristol
Bristol, BS8 1TW

Phone: +44 (0)117 331 8223
E-Mail: Valeriy.Slastikov@bristol.ac.uk
http://www.maths.bristol.ac.uk/ mazvs

PRESENT APPOINTMENT

09/2011

Senior Lecturer/Associate Professor
Department of Mathematics,
University of Bristol

PREVIOUS APPOINTMENTS

09/2007-09/2011

09,/2005-09/2007

09/2003-09,/2005

Lecturer/Assistant Professor
Department of Mathematics,
University of Bristol

Warwick Zeeman Lecturer
Mathematics Institute,
University of Warwick

Postdoctoral Associate
Department of Mathematical Sciences,
Carnegie Mellon University

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS

08/2003

Ph.D. in Mathematics

Courant Institute of Mathematical Sciences,
New York University

Advisor: Professor Robert V. Kohn

AWARDS & GRANTS

04/2016
07/2015
2014-2017
09/2014
2013-2016
06,/2014
04/2014
2011-2013
2011-2012
2010
2008-2010
2008-2009
2006-2009
2004
2002-2003

URC Fund (Bristol), ISF/1516/18

Research In Pairs, Centro De Giorgi (Pisa)
Leverhulme Research Grant, RPG-2014-226
Research In Paris, IHP (Paris)

EPSRC Research Grant, EP/K02390X/1

Research In Pairs, CIRM (Marseille)

Research In Pairs, Oberwolfach

EPSRC First Time Grant, EP/1028714/1

Research In Groups, HIM (Bonn)

Royal Society Travel Grant, TG092308

Leverhulme Trust Grant (visit of Prof. C.J. Larsen)
Bridging the gaps grant, University of Bristol
Nuffield foundation Grant, NAL32562

Kurt O. Friedrichs Prize, Courant Institute

Dean’s Dissertation Fellowship, New York University



