CURRICULUM VITAE

Valeriy Slastikov

Department of Mathematics University of Bristol Bristol, BS8 1TW

Phone: +44 (0)117 331 8223 E-Mail: Valeriy.Slastikov@bristol.ac.uk http://www.maths.bristol.ac.uk/~mazvs

PRESENT APPOINTMENT

09/2011 Senior Lecturer/Associate Professor

Department of Mathematics,

University of Bristol

PREVIOUS APPOINTMENTS

09/2007-09/2011 Lecturer/Assistant Professor

Department of Mathematics,

University of Bristol

09/2005–09/2007 Warwick Zeeman Lecturer

Mathematics Institute, University of Warwick

09/2003-09/2005 Postdoctoral Associate

Department of Mathematical Sciences,

Carnegie Mellon University

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS

08/2003 Ph.D. in Mathematics

Courant Institute of Mathematical Sciences,

New York University

Advisor: Professor Robert V. Kohn

AWARDS & GRANTS

04/2016	URC Fund (Bristol), ISF/1516/18
07/2015	Research In Pairs, Centro De Giorgi (Pisa)
2014-2017	Leverhulme Research Grant, RPG-2014-226
09/2014	Research In Paris, IHP (Paris)
2013-2016	EPSRC Research Grant, EP/K02390X/1
06/2014	Research In Pairs, CIRM (Marseille)
04/2014	Research In Pairs, Oberwolfach
2011-2013	EPSRC First Time Grant, EP/I028714/1
2011 – 2012	Research In Groups, HIM (Bonn)
2010	Royal Society Travel Grant, TG092308
2008-2010	Leverhulme Trust Grant (visit of Prof. C.J. Larsen)
2008-2009	Bridging the gaps grant, University of Bristol
2006-2009	Nuffield foundation Grant, NAL32562
2004	Kurt O. Friedrichs Prize, Courant Institute
2002-2003	Dean's Dissertation Fellowship, New York University